BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 618

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "and" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "corporations" insert ", and homeowner corporations"; in line 7, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in line 8, after "corporations" insert ", and homeowner corporations".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "IN THIS SECTION," and substitute "IN THIS SECTION THE FOLLOWING TERMS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

(2) "HOMEOWNER CORPORATION" MEANS A HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATION WITH 5,000 OR MORE MEMBERS THAT HAS:

(I) FILED A WRITTEN REQUEST WITH THE WSSC TO RECEIVE THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION; AND

(II) PROVIDED THE WSSC WITH A MAP OF THE HOMEOWNER CORPORATION'S GEOGRAPHIC BOUNDARIES.

(3)"; in line 28, strike "AND" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "CORPORATIONS" insert ", AND HOMEOWNER CORPORATIONS".

On page 2, in line 4, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "CORPORATION" insert ", OR HOMEOWNER CORPORATION"; in line 5, strike "AND" and substitute a comma; in line 6, after "CORPORATIONS" insert ", AND HOMEOWNER CORPORATIONS"; in line 13, strike "AND" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "CORPORATIONS" insert ", AND HOMEOWNER CORPORATIONS".